ABSTRACT  
Many veterinarians are involved in hazards associated with the use of surgical instruments. This study investigated the 

prevalence of surgical-instrument-injury (SII) among veterinarians in Nigeria. A total of two hundred and forty-nine (249) 
structured questionnaires were administered to veterinarians attending National Congress at Sokoto State in 2018. Two 

hundred and twelve (85.1%) were retrieved, of which, 68.9% were males, 19.8%, females and 11.3 % did not indicate their 

sexes.

[...]

respondents from the questionnaires completed and returned 

were collated and recorded using an excel sheet and data 

were presented with the aid of descriptive statistics, 

frequency and percentage.                                                                     

RESULTS 

A total of two hundred and forty-nine (249) questionnaires 

were distributed, out of which two hundred and twelve 

(85.1%) were completed and returned. The analysis of the 

findings were based on the 85.1% questionnaires that were 

completed and returned. Observations from the respondents